November 7, 2023 0 720

Home / Sports/ High School Sports / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS &
STANDINGS

Pequea Valley 12
Hamburg 33

BOXSCORE

Football

10/06 at 7:00 pm
at Hamburg
League

3 4 oT Total
Pequea Valley 0 0 6 6 0 12
Hamburg 6 13 7 7 0 33

SCORING SUMMARY

Hamburg: Mason Semmel 20-yard pass from Tyler Shuey
PAT Missed kick, 1:58 , 1st

Hamburg: Tyler Shuey 4-yard run
PAT Kick (Eli Blatt) , 8:22, 2nd

Hamburg: Mason Semmel 8-yard pass from Tyler Shuey
PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 3:43, 2nd

Hamburg: Blaise Ernst 4-yard run
PAT Kick (Eli Blatt) , 0:15, 2nd

Pequea Valley: Cayden Carter 4-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass, 2:49 , 3rd

Hamburg: Blaise Ernst 5-yard run
PAT Kick (Eli Blatt) , 7:23, 4th

Pequea Valley: Drew Tibbins 9-yard run
PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 2:48, 4th

TEAM STATS
Pequea Valley Hamburg

First downs 1 24



Total yards
Rushes/Yards
Rushing avg
Comp/Atts
Comp pct
Pass yards
Penalties/Yds
Punts/Yds

Punting
average

Rushing yds
allowed

Passing yds
allowed

Total yds
allowed

Fumbles/Lost

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - PEQUEA VALLEY

Name

Anthony Stoltzfus

RUSHING - PEQUEA VALLEY

Name
Cayden Carter
Jordan Stauffer

JImmy Neff

Anthony Stoltzfus

Drew Tibbins

Trevor Vollmer

Dontae Petersheim

RECEIVING - PEQUEA VALLEY

Name

Michael Patterson

Drew Tibbins

Dontae Petersheim

PLAYER STATS

PASSING - HAMBURG

209
36/144

5/15
33.33
65
6/40
3/69
23

229

245

474

0/0

Comp

Rec

Att

Att

J—

N AN N o J

15

Pct
33.33

Yds

Yds
24

45

20

3]

15

23
60

474
39/229
5.87
17/30
56.67
245
7/90
115
15

144

65

209

2/2

Yds TD
65 0

Yds/Att
5
0
4.43
-0.83
214
5.75
8.57

Yds/Catch
24
-4
15

INT

TD

o o o -~

T

TD



Name Comp Att Pct Yds TD INT
Tyler Shuey 17 30 56.67 245 2 0

RUSHING - HAMBURG

Name Att Yds Yds/Att TD
Tyler Shuey 7 26 3.7 1
Misael Oviedo 9 64 7.1 0
Blaise Ernst 23 139 6.04

RECEIVING - HAMBURG

Name Rec Yds Yds/Catch D
Cohen Correll 4 47 1.75 0
Ty Werley 2 56 28 0
Daniel Brady 1 17 17 0
Mason Semmel 4 54 13.5 2
Alex Bentz 4 71 17.75 0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

|Se|ect a sport V|

PEOPLE ARE READING

1 Lancaster Catholic grad Travis Jankowski takes the World Series stage
with the Texas Rangers

2 NASCAR being_sued for discriminating_.against white males

3 Cole Hamels' career ended this summer on the Ocean City beach. Now
he's looking_for the next chapter.

4  NASCAR being_sued, accused of discriminating against white males

5 Former Baltimore Orioles pitcher has died




