

<u>Home</u> / <u>Sports</u> / <u>High School Sports</u> / High School Sports Statistics & Standings

HIGH SCHOOL SPORTS STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Pequea Valley	12
Hamburg	33

BOXSCORE

Football 10/06 at 7:00 pm at Hamburg League

	1	2	3	4	ОТ	Total
Pequea Valley	Ο	0	6	6	Ο	12
Hamburg	6	13	7	7	0	33

SCORING SUMMARY

Hamburg: Mason Semmel 20-yard pass from Tyler Shuey

PAT Missed kick, 1:58, 1st

Hamburg: Tyler Shuey 4-yard run PAT Kick (Eli Blatt), 8:22, 2nd

Hamburg: Mason Semmel 8-yard pass from Tyler Shuey

PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 3:43, 2nd

Hamburg: Blaise Ernst 4-yard run

PAT Kick (Eli Blatt), 0:15, 2nd

Pequea Valley: Cayden Carter 4-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Pass, 2:49, 3rd

Hamburg: Blaise Ernst 5-yard run PAT Kick (Eli Blatt) , 7:23 , 4th

Pequea Valley: Drew Tibbins 9-yard run

PAT Failed 2 Pt Run, 2:48, 4th

TEAM STATS

	Pequea Valley	Hamburg	
First downs	11	24	

Total yards	209			47	74	
Rushes/Yards	36/144			39/:	229	
Rushing avg	4			5.8	37	
Comp/Atts	5/15			17/	30	
Comp pct	33.33			56.	.67	
Pass yards	65			24	4 5	
Penalties/Yds	6/40			7/9	90	
Punts/Yds	3/69			1/	15	
Punting average	23			1.	5	
Rushing yds allowed	229			14	4	
Passing yds allowed	245			6	5	
Total yds allowed	474			20)9	
Fumbles/Lost	0/0			2,	/ 2	
PLAYER STATS PASSING - PEQUEA VALLEY						
Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Anthony Stoltzfus	5	15	33.33	65	0	0
RUSHING - PEQUEA VALLEY						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/A	tt	TD
Cayden Carter		4	20	5		1
Jordan Stauffer		1	0	0		0
JImmy Neff		7	31	4.43		0
Anthony Stoltzfus		6	-5	-0.83		0
Drew Tibbins		7	15	2.14		7
Trevor Vollmer		4	23	5.75		0
Dontae Petersheim		7	60	8.57		Ο
RECEIVING - PEQUEA VALLEY						
Name	F	Rec	Yds	Yds/Catc	h	TD
Michael Patterson		1	24	24		0
Drew Tibbins		1	-4	-4		Ο
Dontae Petersheim		3	45	15		Ο
PLAYER STATS PASSING - HAMBURG						

Name	Comp	Att	Pct	Yds	TD	INT
Tyler Shuey	17	30	56.67	245	2	0
RUSHING - HAMBURG						
Name		Att	Yds	Yds/Att		TD
Tyler Shuey		7	26	3.71		1
Misael Oviedo		9	64	7.11		Ο
Blaise Ernst		23	139	6.04		2
RECEIVING - HAMBURG						
Name		Rec	Yds	Yds/Catch		TD
Cohen Correll		4	47	11.75		Ο
Ty Werley		2	56	28		Ο
Daniel Brady		1	17	17		Ο
Mason Semmel		4	54	13.5		2
Alex Bentz		4	71	17.75		0

HIGH SCHOOL SCHEDULES & RESULTS

Pick a date to see the scheduled games and results

HIGH SCHOOL STATISTICS & STANDINGS

Select a sport to see overall and section standings

Select a sport	~
----------------	---

PEOPLE ARE READING

- Lancaster Catholic grad Travis Jankowski takes the World Series stage with the Texas Rangers
- 2 NASCAR being sued for discriminating against white males
- 3 Cole Hamels' career ended this summer on the Ocean City beach. Now he's looking for the next chapter.
- 4 NASCAR being sued, accused of discriminating against white males
- 5 Former Baltimore Orioles pitcher has died